FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 7 - 7 - (Rev. 6-93)	F	CONTRACTOR OF THE T	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	• 03-28	-2003	1889-E
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>		~
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Datan	ache	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	 10240	3640 2. Name and address of	f receiving party(ies):
Premelt Systems, Inc.			
•		Name: Premelt Syst	ems, Inc.
		Internal Address:	, J. M. H
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 898	4 Meridian Circle, N.W.
	☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Corporation-State Michigan	·		State: OH ZIP: 44720
Other			nship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🖾 No		in
3. Nature of conveyance:	,		p
		☑ Corporation-State Ohio	
_	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	•		I in the United States, a domestic
		designation is ☐ Yes 🕅 N	
Execution Date: August 1, 2002		(Designations must be a se Additional name(s) & addre	
Application number(s) or registration	a numbers(s):		
· -	i numbers(s).	5.7	15
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			rk Registration No.(s)
		1,450,364	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻 No	
F. Name and address of a state of		6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
concerning accument should be ma	iicu.		
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35,352		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Aegis Tower, Su	ite 1100	7. Total lee (57 CFR 5.41)	
		☑ Enclosed	
		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 4940 Munson Street, N.W.		8. Deposit account number:	
0.11		19-0083	
City: <u>Canton</u> Sta	ate: OH ZIP: 44718		
03/27/2003 DBYRNE 00000090 1450364	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:8521 40.00	OP		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct an	nd any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		11010	
Joseph A. Sebolt			March 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date N
• •	otal number of pages including of	•	3

REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made as of this 4 day of August, 2001, from PREMELT SYSTEMS, INC., a Michigan corporation, whose mailing address is 2932 Business One Drive, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49001 ("Assignor") to PREMELT SYSTEMS, INC., an Oho corporation, whose mailing address is 8984 Meridian Circle, N.W., North Canton, Ohio 44720 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated July 27, 2001, by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to transfer and sell to Assignee certain assets and properties used by Assignor in the design, manufacture, sale, distribution, assembly and repair of industrial systems to crush, turn, wash, dry and sort scrap metal (the "Business"), including but not limited to the trademark "Premelt", and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the Business the trademark "Premelt" is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration Number 1,450,364, dated July 12, 1994, as amended on August 24, 1994 (the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the Business symbolized by the Trademark, and the above identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, PREMELT SYSTEMS, INC. has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first set forth above.

PREMELT SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: O. A. S.

Title:

STATE OF <u>Ohis</u>) Starf COUNTY)

Before me, a notary public in and for Stark County, Ohio, personally appeared the above-named PREMELT SYSTEMS, INC., a Michigan corporation, ("Corporation"), by Larry D. Areaux, Sr., its fresident, who acknowledged that he did sign the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0168

and his free act and deed both personally and as the	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have to Stark County, Ohio this 1st day	nereunto set my hand and official seal at y of August, 2001.
	Wayner Notary Public
N-\ksr\Premelt\ ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK doc\7/27/01\ksr	VICKIE J. WAYMAN

Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 1-22-03

RECORDED: 03/07/2003